RESOLUTION NO. 6-2009-67

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CONTRACT WITH GARDEN STATE FIREWORKS

WHEREAS, the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington desires to provide fun and exciting entertainment during the Independence Day celebration; and

WHEREAS, Councilman Cowling recommended the awarding of a contract to Garden State Fireworks to provide a fireworks display during the Independence Day celebration; and

WHEREAS, a three-year contract was signed with Garden State Fireworks in 2008 and this will be the second year of the contract;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington, that year two of the Garden State Fireworks contract in the amount of \$11,000.00 per year is hereby authorized; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that said amount has been provided for in the 2009 Municipal Budget as evidenced below by the certification from the Finance Officer.

Borough of Barrington June 9, 2009

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of a Resolution approved by the Governing Body of the Borough of Barrington at the Council Meeting held on the date of this Resolution.
Terry Shannon, Clerk/RMC
I, Denise Moules, Finance Officer of the Borough of Barrington, hereby certify that the are sufficient funds in the 2009 Municipal Budget for award of this contract in the amount of \$11,000.00 and that said funds are budgeted under Parades in the Recreation and Public Events Department.
Denise Moules. Finance Officer